Asian Pacific Journal of Cancer Prevention, Vol 22 1413
DOI:10.31557/APJCP.2021.22.5.1413
Apoptotic Activity of Nisin
Asian Pac J Cancer Prev, 22 (5), 1413-1419
Introduction
Hepatocellular carcinoma is the third-most prevalent
cause of cancer-related deaths leading to approximately
half a million annual deaths across the world. Besides, it is

CIDEA Cell Death Inducing DFFA Like Effector A Pro-apoptosis -1.28
CIDEB Cell Death Inducing DFFA Like Effector B Pro-apoptosis -1.36
CRADD CASP2 And RIPK1 Domain Containing Adaptor With Death Domain Pro-apoptosis -3.61
DAPK1 Death Associated Protein Kinase 1 Pro-apoptosis -10.38
DFFA DNA fragmentation factor, 45kDa, alpha polypeptide Pro-apoptosis 1.19
FADD Fas Associated Via Death Domain Pro-apoptosis 2.49
FAS Fas (TNF receptor superfamily, member 6) Pro-apoptosis -1.14
FASLG Fas ligand (TNF superfamily, member 6) Pro-apoptosis -1.14
HRK Harakiri, BCL2 Interacting Protein Pro-apoptosis 3.42
LTA Lymphotoxin Alpha Pro-apoptosis -1.53
LTBR Lymphotoxin Beta Receptor Pro-apoptosis 3.26
NOD1 Nucleotide Binding Oligomerization Domain Containing 1 Pro-apoptosis -2.25
PYCARD PYD And CARD Domain Containing Pro-apoptosis -1.64
TNF Tumor Necrosis Factor Pro-apoptosis 6.62
TNFSF8 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 8 Pro-apoptosis -1.14
TNFSF10 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 10 Pro-apoptosis 1.14
TNFRSF1A Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 1A Pro-apoptosis 10.27
TNFRSF10A TNF Receptor Superfamily Member 10a Pro-apoptosis -1.14
TNFRSF10B TNF Receptor Superfamily Member 10b Pro-apoptosis -2.53
Table 1. Assessment of Apoptosis-Related Genes which are Expressed in HepG2 Cells Following Nisin Treatment
for 24 h.
Asian Pacific Journal of Cancer Prevention, Vol 22 1417
DOI:10.31557/APJCP.2021.22.5.1413
Apoptotic Activity of Nisin
Gene symbol Protein/ gene name Activity Fold change
TNFRSF9 Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 9 Pro-apoptosis 1.55
TNFRSF11B Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 11b Pro-apoptosis -1.14
TNFRSF21 Tumor necrosis factor receptor superfamily, member 21 Pro-apoptosis -1.14
TNFRSF25 TNF Receptor Superfamily Member 25 Pro-apoptosis -6.612
TRADD TNFRSF1A-associated via death domain Pro-apoptosis -1.14
BAK1 BCL2-antagonist/killer 1 Anti-apoptosis 2.47
BAX BCL2 Associated X, Apoptosis Regulator Anti-apoptosis -1.83
BAG1 BCL2 Associated Athanogene 1 Anti-apoptosis 2.99